TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark security interest recorded at R/F 004268/0802

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas, as Administrative Agent		08/14/2012	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foster Wheeler Biokinetics, Inc.
Street Address:	Perryville Corporate Park
City:	Clinton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08809-4000
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2203512	BIOKINETICS
Registration Number:	2787332	K-TOPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela M. Amaru c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036794-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru

TRADEMARK REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0435 \$65.00 22035

Signature:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
Date:	08/20/2012
Total Attachments: 11	
source=Foster Wheeler TM Release 036794	1-0020 # page1.tif
source=Foster Wheeler TM Release 036794	1-0020 # page2.tif
source=Foster Wheeler TM Release 036794	1-0020 # page3.tif
source=Foster Wheeler TM Release 036794	1-0020 # page4.tif
source=Foster Wheeler TM Release 036794	1-0020 # page5.tif
source=Foster Wheeler TM Release 036794	1-0020 # page6.tif
source=Foster Wheeler TM Release 036794	1-0020 # page7.tif
source=Foster Wheeler TM Release 036794	1-0020 # page8.tif
source=Foster Wheeler TM Release 036794	1-0020 # page9.tif
source=Foster Wheeler TM Release 036794	1-0020 # page10.tif
source=Foster Wheeler TM Release 036794	1-0020#page11.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") made as of August 14, 2012, is granted by BNP PARIBAS, as Administrative Agent ("BNP") in favor of FOSTER WHEELER LLC, FOSTER WHEELER INC., FOSTER WHEELER USA CORPORATION, FOSTER WHEELER NORTH AMERICA CORP., FOSTER WHEELER ENERGY CORPORATION, FOSTER WHEELER INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, FOSTER WHEELER AG, FOSTER WHEELER LTD, FOSTER WHEELER HOLDINGS LTD., FOSTER WHEELER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION and FOSTER WHEELER BIOKINETICS, INC. (each an "Obligor" and, collectively, the "Obligors").

WHEREAS, under the terms of that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, between the Obligors and BNP, dated as of July 30, 2010 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Obligors entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2010 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2010 at Reel 004268, Frame 0802;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, each Obligor pledged and granted to BNP for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Obligor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 5.12 of the Security Agreement, the Obligors requested, and in consideration of its obligations under Section 5.12 of the Security Agreement, BNP has agreed, that BNP release its lien on and security interest in each of the Obligor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BNP hereby agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. Definitions.

- (a) The term "<u>Trademark</u>," as used herein, shall mean all trade names, trademarks and service marks, logos, trademark and service mark registrations, and applications for trademark and service mark registrations, including all renewals of trademark and service mark registrations, all rights to recover for all past, present and future infringements thereof and all rights to sue therefor, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.
- (b) The term "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>," as used herein, shall mean all Trademarks, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by any Obligor, including each Trademark identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, together, in each case, with the product lines and goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trade name, trademark and service mark. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Trademark Collateral does not and shall not include

any Trademark that would be rendered invalid, abandoned, void or unenforceable by reason of its being included as part of the Trademark Collateral.

- (c) Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. BNP hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its lien on and security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of BNP in, to or under the Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. BNP hereby authorizes the Obligors, or the Obligors' authorized representatives, to record this Release and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks, and any other applicable government officer, record this Release.

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

NY\3305957.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BNP has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BNP PARIBAS, as Administrative Agent

Name

John Treadwell, Jr.

Title:

Vice President

By:_

ame: Nico

Title:

Vice President

REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0439

ACCEPTED AND AGREED

as of the date first above written:

FOSTER WHEELER LLC

Name: Kevin C. Hagar

Title: Authorized Signatory

FOSTER WHEELER INC.

Name: Kevin C. Hagar

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

FOSTER WHEELER USA

CORPORATION

Name: Kevin C. Hayan

Title: Treasurer

FOSTER WHEELER NORTH AMERICA CORP.

Name: Kevin C. Hagan

Title: Treasurer

FOSTER WHEELER ENERGY CORPORATION

Name: Kevin C.

Title: Treasurer

FOSTER WHEELER INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By: ()

Name: Kevin C. Hagan

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

FOSTER WHEELER AG

By:

Name: Rakesh Jindal

Title: Vice President of Tax

FOSTER WHEELER LTD.

Name: Lisa Z. Wood

Title: Vice President; Controller

FOSTER WHEELER HOLDINGS LTD.

Name: Lisa Z. Wood

Name: Lisa Z. Wood

Title: Vice President; Controller

FOSTER WHEELER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Name: Kevin C. Hagan

Title: Treasurer

FOSTER WHEELER BIOKINETICS, INC.

Name: Kevin C. Hagar

Title: Treasurer

as of the date first above written:	
FOSTER WHEELER LLC	FOSTER WHEELER INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
By:	
By: Name: Kevin C. Hagan	By:
Title: Authorized Signatory	By: Name: Kevin C. Hagan
	Title: Vice President & Treasurer
FOSTER WHEELER INC.	
	FOSTER WHEELER AG
By: Name: Kevin C. Hagan	7
Name: Kevin C. Hagan	By: 1 and k Jindal Name: Rakesh Jindal
Title: Vice President & Treasurer	
	Title: Vice President of Tax
FOSTER WHEELER USA	
CORPORATION	FOSTER WHEELER LTD.
By: Name: Kevin C. Hagan	By: Name: Lisa Z. Wood
Name: Kevin C. Hagan	Name: Lisa Z. Wood
Title: Treasurer	Title: Vice President; Controller
FOSTER WHEELER NORTH	FOSTER WHEELER HOLDINGS LTD.
AMERICA CORP.	
	By: Name: Lisa Z. Wood
By: Name: Kevin C. Hagan	
	Title: Vice President; Controller
Title: Treasurer	
	FOSTER WHEELER DEVELOPMENT
FOSTER WHEELER ENERGY	CORPORATION
CORPORATION	_
_	By: Name: Kevin C. Hagan
By: Name: Kevin C. Hagan	
Name: Kevin C. Hagan	Title: Treasurer
Title: Treasurer	ECOMED WHEELED DICKNIEMICS DIC
	FOSTER WHEELER BIOKINETICS, INC.
	Ву:
	Name: Kevin C. Hagan

ACCEPTED AND AGREED

Title: Treasurer

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Owner	Mark	Country	App No.	App Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Class(es)	Case Status
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER and FW Design	Algeria	10332	6/18/1970	58554	6/7/1970	06,07,09,11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Argentina	2429481	5/7/2003	1954199	10/7/2003	06	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Argentina	2429482	5/7/2003	1954201	10/7/2003	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER and FW Design	Argentina	1896110	10/21/1993	1523477	5/31/1994	37	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER and FW Design	Argentina	1896111	10/21/1993	1527616	4/20/2005	42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Belize	6485.09	12/4/2009	BZ648509	4/7/2010	07, 09, 11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Belize	6632.10	2/25/2010			11	Approved 3/25/2010
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Benelux	573449	12/17/1971	092076	12/17/1990	06,07,09,11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Benelux	573450	12/17/1971	094413	12/17/1990	06,07,09,11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Brazil	24606	12/6/1973	007042248	12/25/1979	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Brazil	unknown	10/15/1959	002248239	10/15/1959	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler Energy Corporation	FOSTER WHEELER	Canada	410124	4/28/1977	TMA234090	6/29/1979		Registered
Foster Wheeler Energy Corporation	FOSTER WHEELER and FW Design	Canada	410125	4/28/1977	TMA235,286	8/24/1979		Registered
Foster Wheeler Energy Corporation	FW and Design	Canada	151430	10/20/1930	050746	10/20/1985		Registered
Foster Wheeler Energy Corporation	FW	Canada	410122	4/28/1977	TMA229489	8/4/1978		Registered
Foster Wheeler Energy Corporation	FW and Design	Canada	410123	4/28/1977	TMA231333	12/29/1978		Registered
Foster Wheeler Corporation	MONO-WALL	Canada	0325139	8/15/1969	TMA177,028	7/23/1971		Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	China	930001740	5/30/1983	177878	5/30/1993	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	China	820223	5/30/1993	177877	5/30/1993	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	China	820224	5/30/1983	177819	5/30/1993	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	China	177818	5/30/1983	177818	5/30/1993	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Colombia	92295688	8/20/1991	134898	8/20/1996	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Colombia	92295686	8/20/1991	134897	8/20/1996	09	Registered
Foster Wheeler Corporation	FOSTER WHEELER	Colombia	92300463	5/30/1994	160708	5/30/1994	11	Registered

Owner	Mark	Country	App No.	App Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Class(es)	Case Status
Foster Wheeler Corporation	FW and Design	Colombia	92295685	8/20/1991	134894	8/20/1996	01	Registered
Foster Wheeler Corporation	FW and Design	Colombia	92300462	5/15/1998	211189	5/15/1998	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Costa Rica	91860	12/14/1994	91860	6/22/1995	37	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Costa Rica	91862	12/14/1994	91862	6/22/1995	40	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Costa Rica	91863	12/14/1994	91863	6/22/1995	42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Costa Rica	91861	12/14/1994	91861	6/22/1995	37	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Costa Rica	91864	12/14/1994	91864	6/22/1995	40	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Costa Rica	91865	12/14/1994	91865	6/22/1995	42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER and FW Design	Denmark	2252/71	6/9/1971	02724/1973	9/14/1973	11,37,42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Egypt	95998	6/19/1995	95998	5/25/1999	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Egypt	96000	6/6/1995	96000	7/29/1999	37	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Egypt	95999	6/5/1995	95999	4/2/1999	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Egypt	96001	6/5/1995	96001	7/29/1999	37	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	El Salvador	4808/94	12/19/1994	225/42	12/21/1996	37	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	El Salvador	4809/94	12/19/1994	72/44	1/14/1997	40	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	El Salvador	4810/94	12/19/1994	245/42	12/21/1996	42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	El Salvador	4806/94	12/19/1994	50/46	1/16/1997	37	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	El Salvador	4807/94	12/19/1994	59/46	1/16/1997	40	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	El Salvador	4805/94	12/19/1994	224/42	12/21/1996	42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	European Community Trade Mark Office (OHIM)	4575171	7/29/2005	4575171	11/16/2007	07,11,37	Registered
Foster Wheeler North America Corp.	ECT System	Finland	T199507179	12/14/1995	202412	10/15/1996	9	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER and FW Design	Finland	3154/71	6/2/1971	64717	12/30/1975	06,07,09,11, 37,42	Registered
Foster Wheeler North America Corp	TR TECH and Deisgn	Finland	T199800897	3/9/1998	214015	5/14/1999	9	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	France		9/28/1998	1623007	9/28/1998	06,07,08,09, 11,12,17,19, 37, 40, 42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	France		9/28/1998	1622878	9/28/1998	06,07,08,09, 11,12,17,19, 37, 40, 42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Germany	F21267/11WZ	1/7/1970	899397	1/7/1970	06,07,09,11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Germany	F30334/11	9/4/1931	440175	6/30/1956	07,09,11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Guatemala	792-95	2/3/1995	84031	3/9/1997	37	Registered

Owner	Mark	Country	App No.	App Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Class(es)	Case Status
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Guatemala	793-95	2/3/1995	84910/ 229181	5/27/1997	40	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Guatemala	788-95	2/3/1995	79931	7/9/1996	42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Guatemala	784-95	2/3/1995	84909	5/26/1997	37	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Guatemala	794-95	2/3/1995	85,988	7/8/1997	01,40	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Guatemala	782-95	2/3/1995	79097	8/5/1996	42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Honduras	10148/94	12/27/1994	3644/388/6	8/27/1996	37	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Honduras	10151/94	12/27/1994	3643/387/6	8/27/1996	37	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Honduras	10152/94	12/27/1994	3640/384/6	8/27/1996	40	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Honduras	10153/94	12/27/1994	3642/386/6	8/27/1996	42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Honduras	10150/94	12/27/1994	3639/383/6	8/27/1996	01,40	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Honduras	10149/94	12/27/1994	3637/381/6	8/27/1996	42	Registered
Foster Wheeler Corporation	FOSTER WHEELER and FW Design	India		4/4/1998	263579	4/4/1998	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler Energy Corporation	FW and Design	Indonesia			397383 Old Reg. 320426	5/5/1997	06	Registered
Foster Wheeler Energy Corporation	FW and Design	Indonesia			397382 Old Reg 320427	5/5/1997	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler Energy Corporation	FW and Design	Indonesia			397380 Old Reg 320428	5/5/1997	09	Registered
Foster Wheeler Energy Corporation	FW and Design	Indonesia			397381 Old Ref 320429	5/5/1997	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER and FW Design	Iran	54079	3/28/1972	37333	3/28/1992	06,07,09,11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Ireland	290/77	2/14/1977	B112373	2/14/1977	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Ireland	291/77	2/14/1977	B112374	2/14/1977	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Italy	256404 Renewal MI/2010/162	1/17/1970	889838 Renewed 1290537	1/17/1970	06,07,09,11, 37,42	Registered/ Renewed
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Italy	010658 Renewal M12006C008 435	4/22/1970	766222 1216268	3/21/2000	07,09,11	Registered/ Renewed
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Italy	003266 Renewal MI/2010/3912	1/18/1990	907055	3/21/2000	06,07,09,11, 37,42	Registered/ Renewal pending
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Japan	1-54413	7/29/1967	2696311	9/30/2004	07,09,11,12	Registered

Owner	Mark	Country	App No.	App Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Class(es)	Case Status
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Japan	524898	3/12/1993	3215860	10/31/1996	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Japan	615060	2/17/1994	3294308	4/25/1997	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Japan	615059	2/17/1994	3294307	4/25/1997	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Japan	524900	3/12/2003	3338226	8/8/1997	37	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Japan	524901	3/12/1993	3304099	5/9/1977	42	Registered
Foster Wheeler Corporation	FOSTER WHEELER	Kenya	24493	1/17/1978	24493	1/17/1978	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler Corporation	FW and Design	Kenya	24492	1/17/1978	24492	1/17/1978	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Kuwait	2792	8/2/1966	2792	8/2/1966	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Malaysia	77381	12/27/1977	M/077381	6/26/1999	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Malaysia	77382	12/27/1977	M/077382	11/18/2005	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Mexico	158326	6/8/1970	158326	6/8/1995	13	Registered
Foster Wheeler Ltd.	FOSTER WHEELER	Mexico	164305	6/8/1970	164035	6/8/1995	21	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Mexico	167390	6/8/1970	167390	6/8/1995	23	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Mexico	172293	6/8/1970	172293	6/8/1995	34	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Mexico	167734	5/14/1993	473675	9/15/1994	37	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Mexico	167735	5/14/1993	473676	9/15/1994	40	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Mexico	167736	5/14/1993	473677	9/15/1994	42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Mexico		1/1/1935	31288	1/1/1935		Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Mexico	167731	5/14/1993	474927	5/14/1993	37	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Mexico	167732	5/14/1993	474928	9/27/1994	40	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Mexico	167733	5/14/1993	474929	9/27/1994	42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC (recordal filed 4/2010)	FOSTER WHEELER and FW Design	Morocco	21952	4/17/1970	44556	4/12/1990	06,07,09,11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER and FW Design	Netherlands Antilles	819	6/25/1931	2302	6/25/1931	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Nicaragua	95-00220	1/18/1995	28629	5/19/1995	37	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Nicaragua	95-00219	1/18/1995	28621	5/19/1995	40	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Nicaragua	95-00221	1/18/1995	28622	5/19/1995	42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Nicaragua	95-00216	1/18/1995	28620	5/19/1995	37	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Nicaragua	95-00217	1/18/1995	28611	5/19/1995	40	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Nicaragua	95-00218	1/18/1995	28610	5/19/1995	42	Registered
Foster Wheeler Corporation	FOSTER WHEELER	Nigeria	30741	3/21/1977	30741	3/21/1977	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler Corporation	FW and Design	Nigeria	30744	3/21/1977	30744	3/21/1977	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler Corporation	FOSTER WHEELER	Norway	102180	1/6/1970	81382	3/24/1971	37,42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Norway	101225	9/29/1969	84268	3/22/1972	07,11,40,42	Registered

Owner	Mark	Country	App No.	App Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Class(es)	Case Status
Foster Wheeler Corporation	FW and Design	Norway	102179	1/6/1970	81319	3/17/1971	06,07,09,11, 37,42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Poland	76175	2/11/1977	55522	2/11/1977	07,09,11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Poland		2/11/1977	56552	2/11/1977	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler Corporation	FOSTER WHEELER	Portugal		5/30/1989	255912	10/9/1992	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler Corporation	FOSTER WHEELER and FW Design	Portugal		11/26/1969	158902	2/12/1971	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler Corporation	FW and Design	Portugal		5/30/1989	255913	10/9/1992	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler Corporation	FW and Design	Puerto Rico		8/17/1931	9640	6/5/1956	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler Corporation	FW and Design	Romania		9/9/1931	2R1772	9/9/1931 10/9/1988 R	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Russian Federation		6/26/1994	140783	6/26/1994	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Russian Federation	94019194	6/30/1994	133800	10/27/1995	07,09,22,37, 42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER and FW Design	Serbia & Montenegro		1/5/1979	22774	1/5/1979	06, 07, 09, 11, 37 and 42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	South Africa		1/8/1970	70/0070	1/8/1970	06	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	South Africa		1/8/1970	70/0071	1/8/1970	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	South Africa		1/8/1970	70/0072	1/8/1970	09	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	South Africa		1/8/1970	70/0073	1/8/1970	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	South Africa		1/8/1970	70/0075	1/8/1970	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	South Africa		1/8/1970	70/0076	1/8/1970	09	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	South Africa		1/8/1970	70/0077	1/8/1970	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Spain	607299	1/26/1970	607299	4/22/1974	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Spain	607255	1/26/1970	607255	6/16/1972	09	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Spain	607256	1/26/1970	607256	9/29/1972	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Spain	607567	1/28/1970	607567	4/16/1974	42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW AGRO and Design	Spain	1105592	5/17/1985	1105592	11/3/1986		Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Spain		10/3/1966	467116/3	10/3/1966	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Spain		3/20/1986	111369/3	3/20/1986	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Spain		2/24/1965	467114	9/26/1966	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Spain		2/25/1965	467113	10/3/1966	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Spain	607565	1/28/1970	607565	4/18/1974	42	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Sweden		10/3/1969	138550	3/10/1972	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler Corporation	FOSTER WHEELER	Sweden		1/8/1970	138552	3/10/1972	37	Registered

Owner	Mark	Country	App No.	App Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Class(es)	Case Status
Foster Wheeler Corporation	FW and Design	Sweden		1/8/1970	134775	4/16/1971	06	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Switzerland		1/16/1975	278200	9/10/1975	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Switzerland		1/16/1975	278397	9/19/1975	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler Energy Corporation	FOSTER WHEELER	Taiwan		12/1/1988	1750	12/1/1988		Registered
Foster Wheeler Energy Corporation	FOSTER WHEELER	Taiwan		6/1/1988	99852	6/1/1988	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler Energy Corporation	FW and Design	Taiwan		12/1/1988	1751	12/1/1988	06	Registered
Foster Wheeler Energy Corporation	FW and Design	Taiwan		6/1/1988	99853	6/1/1988	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Trinidad & Tobago		6/15/1945	35/1931	6/15/1945		Registered
Foster Wheeler Corporation	FOSTER WHEELER and FW Design	Turkey		9/22/1970	121570	9/22/1970	06	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	United Kingdom		8/21/1968	929794	8/21/1968	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	United Kingdom		8/21/1968	929795	8/21/1968	09	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	United Kingdom		8/21/1968	929796	8/21/1968	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	United Kingdom		7/3/1963	851176	7/3/1963	11	Registered
Alfa Laval Biokinetics Inc. and Crane Process Flow Technologies Ltd.	SIMFLEX	United States of America		9/9/2004	3087224	5/2/2006		Registered
Foster Wheeler Biokinetics, Inc.	BIOKINETICS	United States of America	75/198,028	11/14/1996	2,203,512	11/17/1998	37, 42	Registered
Foster Wheeler Biokinetics, Inc.	K-TOPS	United States of America	76/400,269	4/24/2002	2,787,332	11/25/2003	9, 16	Registered
Foster Wheeler USA Corporation	PREP	United States of America		2/11/1974	1,021,180	9/23/1975	35	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Venezuela		5/31/1971	8003-D	5/31/1971		Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Venezuela		4/13/1971	64484-F	4/13/1971	09	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Venezuela		4/6/1971	64424-F	4/6/1971	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Venezuela		4/6/1971	64427-F	4/6/1971	11	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Venezuela		3/22/1957	36215-F	1/16/1959	07	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FOSTER WHEELER	Vietnam		2/17/1994	15640	2/17/1994	37	Registered
Foster Wheeler LLC	FW and Design	Vietnam		2/17/1994	15639	2/17/1994	37	Registered

RECORDED: 08/20/2012